
 

 P.S.C. Mo.- No. 26 
 

No Supplement to this Long Distance Message 
tariff will be issued Telecommunications Service Tariff 
except for the purpose  14th Revised Sheet 20.01 
of canceling this tariff. Replacing 13th Revised Sheet 20.01 
  

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
TA SOP 

(CT) 
 
(CT) 
 
(CT) 
 
 
 

1.4 TWO-POINT SERVICE (cont'd) 
 

1.4.6 Rates (cont'd) 
 

B. Operator Service Charges (cont'd) 
 

2. Rates 
 

  Description Non-Coin(2) Rate Coin(2) Rate  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(MT) 
 
(MT) 
 

  
Station-to-Station Service 
 

Calling Card 
Non-Automated 
Semi-Automated 
Fully Automated 

 
Collect Non-Inmate 

Non-Automated 
Semi-Automated 
Fully Automated 
Collect Inmate 

 
Billed to a Third Number 

Non-Automated 
Semi-Automated 
Fully Automated 

 
Sent Paid 

Non-Automated 
Semi-Automated 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

$ 1.50(CR) 
.90(CR) 
.45(CR) 
 
 

1.50(CR) 
1.25(CR) 
.99(CR) 
.81 
 
 

1.50(CR) 
1.25(CR) 
.99(CR) 
 
 

1.50(CR) 
1.25(CR) 
 

 
 
 
 

$ 1.50(CR) 
.90(CR) 
.45(CR) 
 
 

1.50(CR) 
1.25(CR) 
.99(CR) 
.81 
 
 

1.50(CR) 
1.25(CR) 
.99(CR) 
 
 

1.15 
.95 
 

 

 (1) Person-to-Person service may be billed to a calling card, billed to a third number or billed as collect 
at no additional charge. 

(2) Coin includes all pay type telephones that accept coins, or are coinless, or have a card reader, or a 
combination of a coin accepting/card reader telephone.  For the purposes of applying operator 
service charges, all telephones that are not defined as "coin" will be treated as "non-coin." 

 
 Issued:  May 9, 2003 Effective:  May 21, 2003 

 
By CINDY BRINKLEY, President-SBC Missouri 

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri 
St. Louis, Missouri 



 

 P.S.C. Mo.- No. 26 
 

No Supplement to this Long Distance Message 
tariff will be issued Telecommunications Service Tariff 
except for the purpose  Original Sheet 20.0101 
of canceling this tariff.  
  

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
TA SOP 

(MT) 
 

1.4 TWO-POINT SERVICE (cont'd) 
 

1.4.6 Rates (cont'd) 
 

B. Operator Service Charges (cont'd) 
 

2. Rates (cont'd) 
 

  Description Non-Coin(2) Rate Coin(2) Rate  
   

Person-to-Person Service(1) 
Non-Automated 
Semi-Automated 

 
Other Services 

Line Status Verification 
Busy Interrupt 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

$ 3.30(CR) 
2.80(CR) 
 
 

1.50 
2.31 
 

 
 

$ 3.30(CR) 
2.80(CR) 
 
 

1.50 
2.31 
 

 

 
 
 
 
(MT) 
 

(1) Person-to-Person service may be billed to a calling card, billed to a third number or billed as collect 
at no additional charge. 

(2) Coin includes all pay type telephones that accept coins, or are coinless, or have a card reader, or a 
combination of a coin accepting/card reader telephone.  For the purposes of applying operator 
service charges, all telephones that are not defined as "coin" will be treated as "non-coin." 

 
 Issued:  May 9, 2003 Effective:  May 21, 2003 

 
By CINDY BRINKLEY, President-SBC Missouri 

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri 
St. Louis, Missouri 

 


