No Supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling this tariff. Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service Tariff 14th Revised Sheet 20.01 Replacing 13th Revised Sheet 20.01

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

- (CT) 1.4 TWO-POINT SERVICE (cont'd)
- (CT) 1.4.6 Rates (cont'd)
- (CT) B. Operator Service Charges (cont'd)
 - 2. Rates

Description		Non-Coin(2) Rate	Coin(2) Rate
	Station-to-Station Service		
	Calling Card		
	Non-Automated	\$ 1.50(CR)	\$ 1.50(CR)
	Semi-Automated	.90(CR)	.90(CR)
	Fully Automated	.45(CR)	.45(CR)
	Collect Non-Inmate		
	Non-Automated	1.50(CR)	1.50(CR)
	Semi-Automated	1.25(CR)	1.25(CR)
	Fully Automated	.99(CR)	.99(CR)
	Collect Inmate	.81	.81
	Billed to a Third Number		
	Non-Automated	1.50(CR)	1.50(CR)
	Semi-Automated	1.25(CR)	1.25(CR)
	Fully Automated	.99(CR)	.99(CR)
	Sent Paid		
	Non-Automated	1.50(CR)	1.15
(MT)	Semi-Automated	1.25(CR)	.95
(MT)			

- (1) Person-to-Person service may be billed to a calling card, billed to a third number or billed as collect at no additional charge.
- (2) Coin includes all pay type telephones that accept coins, or are coinless, or have a card reader, or a combination of a coin accepting/card reader telephone. For the purposes of applying operator service charges, all telephones that are not defined as "coin" will be treated as "non-coin."

Issued: May 9, 2003 Effective: May 21, 2003

No Supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling this tariff.

Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service Tariff Original Sheet 20.0101

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

(MT) 1.4 TWO-POINT SERVICE (cont'd)

- 1.4.6 Rates (cont'd)
 - В. Operator Service Charges (cont'd)
 - 2. Rates (cont'd)

Description	Non-Coin(2) Rate	Coin(2) Rate
Person-to-Person Service(1)		
Non-Automated	\$ 3.30(CR)	\$ 3.30(CR)
Semi-Automated	2.80(CR)	2.80(CR)
Other Services		
Line Status Verification	1.50	1.50
Busy Interrupt	2.31	2.31

- (1) Person-to-Person service may be billed to a calling card, billed to a third number or billed as collect at no additional charge.
- (2) Coin includes all pay type telephones that accept coins, or are coinless, or have a card reader, or a combination of a coin accepting/card reader telephone. For the purposes of applying operator service charges, all telephones that are not defined as "coin" will be treated as "non-coin."

Issued: May 9, 2003 Effective: May 21, 2003

(MT)